UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

§		
§		
§		
§		
§	Case No. 3:21-cv-00881-X	
§		
§		
§		
§		
	<i>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</i>	§

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

(Complete all questions; indicate "N/A" if necessary.)

K&L Gates LLP		, with offices at
301 Hillsborough Street, Suite 1200		
(Street Address)		
Raleigh	NC	27601
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(919) 743-7300	(919) 743-735	8
(Telephone No.)	(Fax No.)	
II. Applicant will sign all filings with theIII. Applicant has been retained persona		
(List	t All Parties Represented)	
Highland Income Fund, NexPoint Strategic Trust, Highland Global Allocation Fund, and	* *	exPoint Diversified Real Estate



IV.	V. Applicant is a member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of the state of			For Court Use
	North Carolina	, where Applicant regu	larly practices law.	Bar StatusVeri
Bar lic	ense number: 17451	Admission date: August 18, 199	0	
		certificate of good standing issued wind in which you are admitted to practic		
v.	Applicant has also been admit	ted to practice before the following o	courts:	
Court:		Admission Date:	Active or Inac	tive:
<u>U.S. S</u>	Supreme Court	January 8, 2001	Active	
<u>U.S. C</u>	Court of Appeals - 4th Cir.	September 3, 1991	Active	
<u>U.S. I</u>	District Court- E.D.N.C.	April 9, 1999	Active	
<u>U.S. I</u>	District Court - W.D.N.C.	September 27, 1990	Active	
N/A				
_		ject to grievance proceedings or invo	-	•
VIII. as pro	Applicant has not been charg vided below (omit minor traffic	ed, arrested, or convicted of a criminal offenses):	al offense or offenses	, except

IX.	Applicant has filed f	or <i>pro hac vice</i> admissi	on in the United Sta	tes District Court for the
North	ern District of Texas d	uring the past three (3)	years in the followir	ng matters:
Date c	of Application:	Case No. And Style	: :	
N/A				
	(I	f necessary, attach stateme	ent of additional applic	eations.)
х.	Local counsel of rec	ord associated with Ap	plicant in this matter	ris
Artou	sh Varshosaz			, who has offices at
	Main Street, Suite 280	0		
(Street	Address)			
Dalla (City)	S		TX (State)	75201 (Zip Code)
(0.0)			(Giate)	(Zip code)
	939-5500		(214) 939-584	9
(Telepl	none No.)		(Facsimile No.)	
XI.	Check the appropria	te hov helow		
28.1.	For Application in a			
	Applicant h F.R.D.284 (as read <i>Dondi Propertic</i> N.D. Tex. 1988) (en ba	nc), and the local ci	ce Savs. & Loan Ass'n, 121 vil rules of this court and will
		•	ce adopted in <i>Dond</i>	and with the local civil rules.
	For Application in a			
	Applicant h	as read and will comply	with the local crim	inal rules of this court.
XII.	Applicant respectful	lly requests to be admit	ted to practice in the	United States District Court for
the N	orthern District of Tex	as for this cause only.	Applicant certifies the	hat a true and correct copy of this
docur	nent has been served u	pon each attorney of re-	cord and the original	upon the clerk of court,
accon	npanied by a \$100 filin	g fee, on this the 15t	h_day of Decembe	er , 2023
			A I as II a sau	
			A. Lee Hogev Printed Name	
			///	
			Signature	
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	

If the applicant files this document through the applicant's electronic-filing account, the applicant's typed name on the signature block constitutes the applicant's signature. If the applicant does not file this document through the applicant's electronic-filing account, the applicant must sign on the signature line.

Supreme Court OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA



I, Grant E. Buckner, Clerk of the Supreme Court of North Carolina, do hereby certify that on August 18, 1990, license to practice as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in all the Courts of this State was issued by the North Carolina Board of Law Examiners to

Ashley Lee Hogewood, III

according to the certified list of licentiates reported by the Secretary of said Board and filed in my office as required by statute.

To the date of this certificate, no order revoking said license has been filed with this Court and no order suspending same is in effect.

WITNESS my hand and the Seal of the Supreme Court of North Carolina at office in Raleigh, this December 5, 2023.

Grant E. Buckner Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of North Carolina

United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas

	Plaintiff v. Defendant		Case No.
	Dejenuum	8	
	ORDER F	OR ADMISSI	<u>ION <i>PRO HAC VICE</i></u>
The	e Court has considered the A	pplication for A	Admission <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> of
It is ORDEI	RED that:		
	account of the Non-App	oropriated Fund dy done so, the	of Court shall deposit the admission fee to the d of this Court. It is further ORDERED that, if the Applicant must register as an ECF User within 1).
	the application is denied Applicant.	d. The Clerk o	of Court shall return the admission fee to the
DATE		PRES	SIDING JUDGE